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City of Hyattsville— Community Survey
Survey Methodology*

| SurveyDetails Sample

The sample was secured using consumer data. We sent
mail, called, emailed, and texted residents. We matched
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Mode

Language
Length

Target
Respondents

Survey Fielding
Margin of Error

Survey
Participants

Probolsky Research is a Latina- and woman-owned market and opinion research

Phone (landline and mobile)
Online (mail, email and text-to-web)

English and Spanish
15 minutes

City of Hyattsville residents

January 15 — February 27, 2024

+/-4.1%

605

firm with corporate, election, government, and non-profit clients.

the demographics of City of Hyattsville residents.

Data Collection Explained

Interviews were conducted with live

U.S.-based

interviewers by phone (26%) and online survey methods

(74%). Phone participants were interviewed

through

landline (6%) and mobile (94%) calls. Online participants
were email (13%) and text message (87%) to access the
survey by computer, tablet, or smart phone. Respondents
were also invited to complete the survey by mail either

through a paper copy or online (42%).

Respondents in all modes chose their preferred language,

English (94%) or Spanish (6%).

Security measures precluded individuals from completing

the survey more than once.

*Due to rounding, totals shown on charts may not add up to 100%



Key Findings
« Hyattsville is in line with regional benchmarks; residents are highly satisfied with the City as a place to live

(84%) and sense of community (75%).

« A majority feel the City government addresses issues that are important to them (57%) and that City
government is transparent (57%).

« Communications are rated positively with 78% satisfaction with quality and effectiveness of City
communications, an overall upward trajectory. 80% indicate they know how to receive City communications,
and the top source preference are City emails and/or text messages.

* Relationships between the police department and residents remains steady, though there is opportunity to
improve levels of communication. 68% of residents feel safe in the City.

» There is some level of dissatisfaction with traffic flow (32%) and speeding prevention (32%).

« There are marked improvements over time in evaluation of infrastructure such as maintenance of streets and
sidewalks, street lighting, sidewalk availability, and parking availability.

* Residents are largely satisfied with parks, recreation, and City events & celebration opportunities.

« A majority are satisfied with the variety of restaurants/bars (67%), shops and stores (76%); affordable
housing remains a concern.
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Benchmark Comparisons

City of City of
College Takoma

City of City of CF'zl Zf Town of | City of City of City of City of City of

Rockville Alexandria Vienna Fairfax Annapolis Manassas Norfolk Charlottesville

(ggzr';) (531";) (2024) (2024) (Eg‘gzr;)h (2018) (2016) (2023) (2024) (2024) (2018)

City of
Hyattsville
(2025)

Customer .Vefry Excellent Excellent Excellent .Ve.ry Excellent Percent Excellent or 'Vgry y§ry Excellent or
: satisfied or satisfied or L satisfied or satisfied or
Service from satisfied — or good — or good - or good — satisfied - or good — positive - good - satisfied - - satisfied — good -
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Employees 65% 79% 89% 84% 63% 86% 86% 72% 69% 44% 73%
Very Very Very Satisfied or Very Very or Very
Tax Dollar satisfied or satisfied or i ffcggzni satisfied or Very Ij)es:g\?zt- i satisfied or somewhat  satisfied or Exci!)(znf or
value satisfied - satisfied - gg% satisfied - Satisfied - P ) satisfied - satisfied - satisfied 957%
59% 63% 44% 79% 42% 47% 19%
Ve very Very or
. .ry Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent or satisfied Excellent or  Excellent or ry Excellent Excellent or
As a Place to satisfied or somewhat
Live satisfied — or good - or good - or good - good - - - or good - good - satisfied — or good - good -
83% 91%* 93% 90% satisfied - 80% 79% 55% 87%
84% 96% 69%*

*Question comparison was to Quality of Life in Takoma Park, Fairfax, and Hampton
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Demographics




Respondent demographics by gender, age group, ethnicity, ward, household income,

and home type
Gender Age Group Ethnicity Ward
18-29 19.3% Latino/Hispanic 40.3% Ward 1 25.8%
Male 51.9%
i 30-39 26.1% White/Caucasian 31.2% Ward 2 25.0%
Female - 47.8% 40-49 17.9% Black/African American Ward 3 13.7%
i 50-64 21.8% Asian/Pacific Islander Ward 4 19 .8%
Other | 0.3%
’ 65+ 14.9% Other Ward 5 15.7%

Household Income

Less than $25,000

$25,000-$50,000

$50,000-$100,000 23.3%
$100,000-$150,000 19.7%

$150,000 or more 35.9%

PROBOLSKY
L

Home Type

Single family home _ 70.6%

Townhouse/Condo - 16.9%

Apartment . 12.1%

Other | 0.5%




Respondent demographics by survey language and survey mode

Survey Language Survey Mode

Phone [NET]
Landline

English 93.6% Mobile

93.7%
Online [NET]
Email

Spanish 6.4% Text 87.0%

Mail [NET]
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L




Public safety/Drugs/Crime are the top-of-mind
issues for Hyattsville residents

Question 16:  In your own words, what do you feel is the most important issue facing Hyattsville today?

[OPEN-ENDED QUESTION]

PROBOLSKY
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Public safety/Drugs/Crime

Over population/Controlling growth/Development

Housing affordability
Transportation/Traffic/Roads
Inflation/High cost of living
Government spending

Taxes

Moral issues

Jobs/Economy

Government
Education/Schools/Higher education
Homelessness

Environmental issues
Cleanliness/Trash/Litter
Policing/Enforcement of laws
Immigration/lllegal immigration
Parking/Parking enforcement
Reckless driving/Speeding
Healthcare

Other

Nothing/No issues

Unsure

15.4%
11.4%
10.4%




City Government




78% are satisfied with the overall quality and
effectiveness of City communications with the public

Question 1:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Overall quality and effectiveness of City communications with the public.

77.5%

13.4%
8.4%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
77.5%
70.0%
SQW
== Satisfied
15.5% === Dissatisfied

13.3% ° 9.0% 8.4%

— . — —

2011 2015 2018 2025




65% are satisfied with the overall quality of customer
service from City employees

Question 2:
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Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

65.0%

Satisfied

Overall quality of customer service from City employees.

21.0%
- 6. 6% 7.4%
| L ] |
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
61.0% 65.0%
48.6% 50.5%
=—m=— Satisfied
10.0% 8.9% 70% 6.6% === Dissatisfied
[= = — u
2011 2015 2018 2025




59% are satistied with the overall value they
receive from the City for the taxes they pay

Question 3:
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Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

59.0%

Satisfied

Overall value you receive from the City for your taxes

19.5% 19.3%
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
56.0% 59.0%
49.0%
41.2%
== Satisfied
20.2% 18.0% 16.0% 19.3%
—— - —] === Dissatisfied

2011 2015 2018 2025




57% are satisfied with the transparency of
Hyattsville City government

Question 4;:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Transparency of Hyattsville City government

56.7%

21.5%
17.4%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
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57% are satisfied with the extent to which City

government addresses issues that are important to you

Question 5:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

The extent to which City government addresses issues that are important to you

56.9%

21.5%

19.0%
T
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
56.9%
) == Satisfied

16.0% 19.0%

| — . === Djssatisfied
2018 2025
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52% are satisfied with the overall enforcement of
City codes and laws

Question 6:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Overall enforcement of City codes and laws

51.7%

24.8%
17.9%
- 5.6%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
51.7%
44.0%
43.3% 40.0% ‘./.
. +
0, == Satisfied
21.5% 20.1% 17.0% 17.9%
. —= — - Dissatisfied

F:j 2011 2015 2018 2025
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46% have contacted the City for a question or
concern in the last 12 months

Question 7:  Have you contacted the City for a question or concern in the last 12 months?

54.0%
46.0%

Yes
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50% contacted the City via telephone

Question 8: How did you contact the City for this question or concern?
[AMONG THOSE WHO SAID YES TO Q7]

Email

In-person at City Hall or other City facility
MyHyattsville app

Hyattsville.Org

Other

Do not recall

PROBOLSKY
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0.7%

1.1%

10.8%

10.1%

o




Among those who contacted the City, a big majority
are satisfied with the service they received

Question 9:  How satisfied were you with the service you received related to this interaction? Total
[AMONG THOSE WHO SAID YES TO Q7]

54.0%
61.9%
18.7% 18.3%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know

PROBOLSKY
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Quality of Life




84% are satisfied with Hyattsville as a place to live

Question 10:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

84.0%

Satisfied
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Hyattsville as a place to live

10.1%
6.0%
] — 0.0%
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
89.0%
83.2% 84.0%
— - —il
== Satisfied
=== Dissatisfied
4.6% 4.0% 6.0%
| . e : ]
2015 2018 2025




57% are satisfied with Hyattsville as a place to

raise children

Question 11:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

56.9%

Hyattsville as a place to raise children

Satisfied
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18.2%
0 15.0%
- -
_ .
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
56.9%
50.0% ™
45.0%
.,7 .
=—m=— Satisfied
16.0%
9.9% el [ g
\ﬁfy—o' —n ’ Dissatisfied
2015 2018 2025




49% are satisfied with Hyattsville as a place to

retire and grow older

Question 12:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Hyattsville as a place to retire and grow older

48.9%

22.0%

15.7%

13.4%

Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied
47.0% 48.9%
18.9% == Satisfied
. (1]
15.7%
. 0,
13.0% S === Dissatisfied
2025

p:j 2015 2018
PROBOLSKY
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75% are satisfied with the sense of community in
Hyattsville

Question 13:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following. Sense of community in Hyattsville.

Sense of community in Hyattsville

75.0%

14.7%
8.8%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know

PROBOLSKY
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66% are satisfied with Hyattsville as a place that provides
services to all residents in a fair and equitable way

Question 14:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Hyattsville as a place that provides services to all residents in a fair and equitable way

66.3%

17.0%

11.1%
]

Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know




68% are satisfied with the overall feeling of safety
in Hyattsville

Question 15:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Overall feeling of safety in Hyattsville

67.8%

17.4%
° 14.4%
T T T
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
70.0%
. 64.5% ° 67.8%

58.3% = —l— —n

B

== Satisfied

12.1% 16.2% 11.0% 14.4% —#— Dissatisfied

F== . —e— —

2018 2025

' 2011 ' 2015
g Scale for 2011 was Very Unsafe-Very Safe




Police Service




65% are satisfied with the overall quality of police

services

Question 17:
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Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

65.0%

Satisfied

Overall quality of police services

22.6%
- 6. 9% 5- 5 %
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
73.0%
66.5% - 65.0%
— —a
== Satisfied

=== Dissatisfied

5.5% 5.0% 6.9%
[ T —
2015 2018 2025




60% are satisfied with Hyattsville police officers’
treatment of all people fairly and respectfully

Question 18:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Hyattsville police officers’ treatment of all people fairly and respectfully

59.7%

19.8%
15.2%
- 5. 3%
T T _
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
59.0% 59.7%
= -3
== Satisfied

=== Dissatisfied

4.0% 5.3%

2018 2025




590% are satisfied with the level of trust between
Hyattsville police and community

Question 19:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Level of trust between Hyattsville police and community

58.5%

24.0%

11.1%
6.4%
| I |
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
58.0% 58.5%
B— —{l

== Satisfied
=== Djssatisfied

6.0% 6.4%

2018 2025

r 1
\




64% are satisfied with the visibility of police in

your community

Question 20:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

64.0%

The visibility of police in your community

19.8%
14.4%
- 1-8%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
50.0% 64.0%
55.0% =70 —T
51.4% T
.__ .
25 .20 22 704 == Satisfied

0,
15.0% 14.4% == Djssatisfied

2011 2015 2018 2025

PROBOLSKY
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52% are satisfied with the police department’s

efforts to prevent crime

Question 21: Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

The police department’s efforts to prevent crime

51.9%

26.1%
12.1% 9.9%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
51.9%
49.1% 47.1% 47.0% = ’
= ——l- i
== Satisfied

17.0%

11.2% 12.1% —i -
-\‘\6;)%/. Dissatisfied
2011 2015 2018 2025
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51% are satisfied with the level of communication
between the police department and the community

Question 22:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Level of communication between the police department and the community

51.2%

26.0%

16.0%
- 6'8%

Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know

PROBOLSKY
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Transportation and Traffic




73% are satisfied with access to public
transportation in Hyattsville

Question 23:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

73.1% Access to public transportation in Hyattsville

3.5%

17.7%
- 5. 8%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied
81.0% .
- 73.1%
—a
== Satisfied
=== Djssatisfied
5.0% 5.8%

p:j 2018 2025
PROBOLSKY
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47% are satisfied with the overall flow of traffic

Question 24:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

46.8%

Satisfied
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Overall flow of traffic

32.2%
20.5%
- 0. 5%
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know

46.8%
42.0%
37.4%
32.2%
34.5%
33.0% —a— Satisfied
=== Dissatisfied
2015 2018 2025




48% are satisfied with the prevention of speeding

on residential streets in the City

Question 25:

PROBOLSKY
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Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

47.8%

Satisfied

Prevention of speeding on residential streets in the City

32.4%
17.5%
Neutral | Dissatisfied | Don’t know |

47.8%

41.4% 41.0%
0,
34.2% —=— Satisfied

35.0%
=== Dissatisfied

2015 2018 2025




74% are satisfied with the walkability of the City

Question 26:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Walkability of the City

73.7%

13.9%

11.6%
T T 1
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
73.7%

60.0% —

k

== Satisfied

15.0% 11.6% ~#=Dissatisfied

— —

p:j 2018 2025
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59% are satisfied with the bikeability of the City

Question 27:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

PROBOLSKY
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Bikeability of the City*

58.7%

20.7%
0,
8.9% 11.7%
T T 1
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
58.7%
28.4% 27.0% =—m=— Satisfied
21.5% 8.9% —=— Dissatisfied
17.0%
2015 2018 2025

*Previous question "Bicyclist safety in Hyattsville”




Streets and Sidewalks




61% are satisfied with the maintenance of City streets

and sidewalks

Question 28:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Overall maintenance of City streets and sidewalks*

61.3%

0,
17.7% 20.7%
- - 0.3%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
58.8% 60.0% 61.3%

50.7%

28.7%

0,
18.5% 22.0% 20.7%

rrosoisivy  *2015 question referred only to streets - - -
A 2011 2015 2018 2025

== Satisfied

=== Dissatisfied




57% are satisfied with traffic calming installations

Question 29:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Traffic calming installations (e.q., speed bumps, bump outs, flashing stop signs

56.5%

24.0%
18.8%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know

PROBOLSKY
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66% are satisfied with the adequacy of street lighting

Question 30:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Adequacy of street lighting

65.6%

15.7% 17.9%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
65.6%
43.2% 44.9% M
O— -l
25.9% 30.3% 27.0% —m— Satisfied

e Ng%
=== Dissatisfied

2011 2015 2018 2025
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59% are satistied with residential parking availability

Question 31:

PROBOLSKY
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Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

58.8%

Satisfied

Residential parking availability

21.2%
17.7%
T 1
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
58.8%
0,
45.9% 50.0%
31.5%
70 28.0% —a— Satisfied
= N 21.2%
— === Djssatisfied
2015 2018 2025




54% are satisfied with commercial parking
availability

Question 32:

PROBOLSKY
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Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

54.0%

Satisfied

Commercial parking availability

22.5%
16.5%
- 6.9%
T 1
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know

54.0%

33.6% 36.0%
33.3%. == Satisfied
16.5%
29.0%
\ —s— Dissatisfied

2015 2018 2025




71% are satisfied with sidewalk availability

Question 33:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Sidewalk availability

71.4%

15.4%

12.9%
T T T 1
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
71.4%
56.0%
50.9% /
k
=m= Satisfied
19.0% . L
12.9% === Dissatisfied

—
ﬁ 18.2% —
PROBOLSKY

RESEARCH r T T
h 2015 2018 2025




62% are satisfied with the accessibility of sidewalks

Question 34:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Accessibility of sidewalks (navigable by stroller, wheelchair, etc.)

61.7%

16.4% 13.6%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know

PROBOLSKY
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Solid Waste Services and Environment




76% are satisfied with the quality of solid waste
services

Question 35:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Overall quality of solid waste services (trash, yard waste, compost)

76.0%

11.4%

8.8%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know

PROBOLSKY
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67% are satisfied with the quality of recycling
services

Question 36:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Overall quality of recycling services

66.8%

15.7%

13.2%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know




56% are satisfied with bulky item and white goods
pick up/removal services

Question 37:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Bulky item and white goods pick up/removal services (old furniture, appliances etc.)

55.7%

19.2%

- = b
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know




Comparison between previous year solid waste and
recycling service questions

Question (% satisfied) 2025 2018 2015 2011

Overall quality of solid waste services (trash, yard waste,

76% -
compost)
Overall quality of recycling services 67% - - -

Bulky item and white goods pick up/removal services (old

0 - - -
furniture, appliances, etc.) 56%

Residential trash (garbage only, not recycling) collection

: : . . - 85% 83% 80%
services [note: 2011 & 2015 did not specify not recycling]
Bulky item pick up/removal services (old furniture, etc.) - 70% 67% 70%

Removal of white goods (appliances refrigerators, air
conditioners, etc.)

Removal of yard waste - 74% 71% 2%

PROBOLSKY
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67% are satisfied with the City’s efforts to protect the
environment and operate more sustainably

Question 38:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

City efforts to protect the environment and operate more sustainably (e.q., tree planting, park clean up, stormwater management, solar lighting)

67.3%

18.5%

8.8%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know




Parks




76% are satisfied with the quality of parks in
Hyattsville

Question 39:

PROBOLSKY
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Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

76.2%

Satisfied

Overall quality of parks in Hyattsville

14.5%

6.3%
R o
1
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
75.0% 76.2%
64.7% . -0
P—
- Satisfied
==l Dissatisfied
6.0% 6.3%
8.0% T — a
2015 2018 2025




75% are satisfied with the cleanliness and appearance
of parks and trails

Question 40:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

75.2%

Satisfied

§ *Question wording in 2011 & 2015 varied

Cleanliness and general appearance of parks and trails in the City

14.5%
7.6%
] oo
T 1
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
75.2%
69.3% 70.0%
9 —1
64.7% -
== Satisfied
7.5% 8.0% 7 6% === Dissatisfied
4.0% :
- —B — —
2011 2015 2018 2025




58% are satisfied with the quality of outdoor athletic
facilities, courts, and fields

Question 41:

PROBOLSKY
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Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

58.2%

Satisfied

Quality of outdoor athletic facilities, courts, and fields (e.q., baseball, tennis, soccer, etc.)

20.0%

13.7%
8.1%
| ] |
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know

58.2%

39.2% 40.5%
33.0%
== Satisfied

8.7% 14.6% 9.0% 8.1% === Dissatisfied
2011 2015 2018 2025




69% are satisfied with the quality of features and
amenities available at Hyattsville parks

Question 42:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Quality of features and amenities available at Hyattsville parks

69.1%

18.0%
8.4%
- ] _—
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know




48% are satisfied with the accessibility of parks and

playgrounds for people with disabilities

Question 43:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Accessibility of parks and playgrounds for people with disabilities

47.8%

26.6%
20.0%
- 5- 6 %
]
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know

47.8%

20:/ == Satisfied

5,60 === Dissatisfied
6.0% 070
— a

ﬁ 2018 2025
PROBOLSKY
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A majority of suggestions to improve Hyattsville
parks involve maintenance and updating amenities

Q44: What suggestions do you have for improving Hyattsville parks and trails?
[OPEN-ENDED RESPONSE]

Improve cleanliness/Litter/More trash cans —

Improve lighting/More lights
More parks/Trail expansions/Trail accessibility
More recreational activities/Playgrounds/Fithess equipment
Park maintenance/Land management/Trail upkeep
. . — o
Address crime/Increase security/Safety 61%
More public outreach/Signs/Information
Upgrade amenities/Rest areas/Shaded spaces

Improve infrastructure/Sidewalks

Improve traffic flow/Parking/Bike lanes
General positive/Parks are well kept
Enforce park codes/Trail rules/Leash laws
Other

Nothing/No suggestions 20.2%

Unsure

PROBOLSKY
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Programs and Events




67% are satisfied with the quality and variety of City
events and celebrations

Question 45:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

The quality and variety of City events & celebrations

67.3%

20.8%
- 6- 3 % 5. 6%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
74.0%
67.3%
SZM
== Satisfied

=== Dissatisfied
6.2% 3.0% 6.3%

T T

2015 2018 2025
§ *Question wording in 2015 & 2018 separated quality and variety into separate questions; quality reported for tracking purposes m




67% are satisfied with the City’s notifications/promotion

of City events and celebrations

Question 46:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

The City’s notifications/promotion of City events & celebrations

67.3%

19.2%

10.4%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know

0
72.0% 67.3%

—il
=—m=— Satisfied
9.0% 10.4% === Dissatisfied
= —

ﬁ 2018 2025
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76% are satisfied with the ability to access events and
programs in a language they are comfortable with

Question 47:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Ability to access events & programs in alanquage you are comfortable with

76.4%

13.7%
6.9%
- 3. 0 %
: ] :
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know




Residents appear happy with current options, but
offer a variety of suggestions for events, services,

activities and programs

Q48: What events, services, activities, or programs would you like to see the City offer?

[OPEN-ENDED RESPONSE]

PROBOLSKY
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General positive/Good as is/No suggestions
For kids/Youth programs/Childcare and families
Economy/Job fairs/Shopping/Farmer's market 4.8%
General events/Festivals/Programs/Summer jam 4.8%
Classes/Education/Library 4.5%
Sports/Exercise/Pools 4.3%
Trash/Better recycling/Cleanliness 4.0%
Community gatherings/Socializing/Bring people together 4.0%
Diversity/Multicultural/Bilingual/Lgbt pride events 3.8%
For seniors/Elderly events/Retirees 3.5%
Environment/Planting trees/Climate awareness 3.3%
Art/Art festivals/Films and theaters 3.1%
Concerts/Music/Bands 3.1%
Holiday celebrations/Games/Parties 3.0%
Improve transportation/Traffic/Parking/Access 2.6%
Parade/Bring back the annual city anniversary parade 2.5%
For adults/Adult entertainment/Couples without kids 2.1%
Lower taxes/Too expensive/Mismanaged funds 1.8%
Fix crime/Better communication/Government 1.7%
Other 1.5%
Nothing/None
Unsure

8.8%
7.8%

5.3%

19.8%




Economic Development




76% are satisfied with the availability of stores and

shops in Hyattsville

Question 49:

PROBOLSKY
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Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

75.5%

Satisfied

Availability of stores and shops in Hyattsville

12.7% 11.2%
Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know
70.0% 75.-5%

53M

24.7%

—m— Satisfied

.\.E'O% 11.2% —=— Dissatisfied
—

2015 2018 2025




67% are satisfied with the availability of restaurants
and bars in Hyattsville

Question 50:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Availability of restaurants and bars in Hyattsville

67.3%

18.0%

13.9%

Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know

62.0% 67.3%
.U70

—n
20.6% == Satisfied
|

E;gﬂﬁﬁklsgl{“} 2015 2018 2025 m




64% are satisfied with the availability to purchase what
they need in Hyattsville without having to travel

elsewhere

Question 51:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Availability to purchase what | need in Hyattsville without having to travel elsewhere

63.8%

19.5%
16.0%

Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’t know




65% are satisfied with the diversity in types of
businesses and shops in Hyattsville

Question 52:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Diversity in type of businesses and shops in Hyattsville

64.6%

21.0%
12.9%
_ l. 5%
T T
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
64.6%
== Satisfied
18.0%
B 12.9% = Dissatisfied
—

l,.mmm}. 2018 2025
RESEARCH
g




About 1 in 3 residents are satisfied with the availability
of affordable quality housing in Hyattsville

Question 53:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Availability of affordable quality housing in Hyattsville

35.7%
28.8% 27.6%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know

41.6%

34.0% 35.7%
—

22.3% T

o D=
23.0% 27.6%

—m=— Satisfied

=== Dissatisfied
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50% are satisfied with the diversity in type of housing

available in Hyattsville

Question 54:  Please rate how satisfied you are with each of the following.

Diversity in type of housing available in Hyattsville

49.6%

27.6%
16.2%
- 6.6%
Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Don’'t know
54.0% 20.6%
. 0
s —a
== Satisfied
13.0% 16.2% Dissatisfiod
=] === Djssatisfie
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Awareness and Communication Preferences




A strong majority are familiar with how to receive

City communications

Q55: For the following list, please indicate what you are aware of and have some familiarity with in Hyattsville. Select all that apply.

How to receive City communications

Hyattsville election policy that allows residents 16 years and older and non-U.S. Citizens to vote in
City elections

How to properly sort waste in your home

How to vote in City elections

Solid waste events

Emergency alerts from the City

City programs for older adults and residents with disabilities

How to report issues like broken sidewalks, potholes, or code compliance concerns
Hyattsville efforts to maintain and promote an inclusive, diverse, and equitable community
City programs for children and teenagers

Social services

How to access crime reports/Crime data

Volunteer opportunities

None of these

PROBOLSKY
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57.5%
54.2%
51.2%
48.3%
45.0%
43.0%
42 .8%
42 .8%
42.8%
34.5%
33.6%
32.6%

1.8%

80.2%




City email and texts are the top preferences for City
communications

Q56: From which of the following sources would you prefer to get information about the City of Hyattsville? Select all that apply.

The City’s emails and/or text messages 62.0%
The City’s Hyattsville Reporter newsletter
The City’s website

The Hyattsville Life and Times newspaper
The City’s social media

City signage

Neighbors and neighborhood groups

A Hyattsville resident listserv

Hello Hyattsville

Other newspapers

Television channels

Other

None of the above

PROBOLSKY
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Questions?

Adam Probolsky, President Alyce Basil, Managing Researcher
0O: 202-559-0270 | M: 949-697-6726 0O: 202-559-0270
E: adam@probolskyresearch.com

PROBOLSKY Opini.on Research ?n .
RESEARCH Elections and Public Policy

Immmm} PROBOLSKY RESEARCH Washington DC Newport Beach San Francisco
RESEARCH

1629 K Street NW Suite 300 Washington DC 20006 (202) 559-0270 (949) 855-6400 (415) 870-8150
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